## Arunachal Pradesh Industrial Development & Financial Corporation Ltd

(APIDFCL)

( A Government of Arunachal Pradesh Undertaking ) ITANAGAR – 791 111

## **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)**

No. APIDFCL/EOI/KBSIP/2022 Dated 12.01.2023

Expression of Interest (EOI) is hereby invited from Government Companies, Reputed Private Firms / Companies, National and International Level Organizations, Educational Institutions of Repute and Registered Societies under Central and State Government willing for Registration with APIDFCL and willing to provide their Consulting Services to APIDFCL as "KNOWLEDGE PARTNER, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & STRATEGY PARTNER; AND CONSULTANCY IMPLEMENTATION PARTNER". The detailed documents are available at the APIDFCL website https://www.apidfc.in. The filled-in documents along with copies of supporting papers/documents, in a sealed cover duly superscripted and written on the top of envelope the EOI No. APIDFCL/EOI/KBSIP/2022 Dated 12.1.2023 must be submitted in HARD COPY ONLY which must reach the office of the Managing Director, Arunachal Pradesh Industrial Development & Financial Corporation Ltd (APIDFCL), Near Capital Auto Agency (Petrol Pump), C-Sector, Itanagar -791 111 (Arunachal Pradesh) on or before 3.00PM on 2<sup>nd</sup> of February,2023.

Sd/-(HAGE TARI) IOFS Managing Director APIDFCL